Flambeau River State Forest
October 2019 Bid Results

MX | BA AS A T FB | SW | PR | BW MH MR AS BA BY MX || TOTAL BID
Tract# | PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP || PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP LOGS LOGS LOGS | LOGS LOGS LOGS AMOUNT BIDDER
14-17 | $18.31 | $3.30 | $18.31 [$18.10 || $5.00 $12.10 $204.00 | $80.00 | $91.00 $74.00 $89,951.00 |Schloer Logging
4-18 $18.31 [ $3.50 | $18.31 [$17.60 $8.50 [ $17.60 $140.00 $65.00 | $65.00 | $68.00 $70,570.50 |Schloer Logging
1-19 | $25.15 $35.15 $11.15 | $20.15 $91,497.25 |Darin Duncan Logging
2-19 $23.00 $25.10 $19,954.00 |Darin Duncan Logging
3-19 $32.10 [ $15.00 [ $32.10 | $32.10 | $28.00 | $28.00 $200.00 $120.00 $120.00 $66,903.00 |Bruce Burmeister
4-19 $32.76 [ $28.80 $28.80 $315.00 |[ $133.00 | $133.00 | $98.00 | $133.00 | $133.00 || $209,698.00 |Futurewood
7-19 $24.00 | $6.00 [ $24.00 | $20.00 |[ $10.00 $20.00 $210.00 | $160.00 | $160.00 $160.00 $93,910.00 |Kron Forest Products
8-19 $34.00 $24.00 [ $31.00 $18.00 [ $41.00 $59,300.00 |Schloer Logging
PKF4-18 | $32.00 [ $8.00 $42.00 $28.00 | $52.00 $69,820.00 |R.M. Bay Logging
H05-18 | $13.50 | $13.00 $23.00 $410.00 $180.00 | $200.00 | $85,345.00 |R.M. Bay Logging
KC 2-19 | $20.80 $20.00 $10.20 $17,630.00 |Schloer Logging
HO7-18 NO BIDS
TF-1-19 NO BIDS
AVE $24.90 [$11.09 | $23.64 [$26.55 || $7.50 [$19.11 [$20.64 [$37.67 [ $10.20 [ $246.50 [ $124.33 | $113.80 | $114.33 || $133.00 || $125.83 || $874,578.75




Minimum

$18.30

$3.30

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #14-17 Rivers Edge

$9.10

$18.10

$12.10

$5.00 $204.00 $80.00

$91.00

$74.00

MX
PULP

BA
PULP

AS
PULP

A
PULP

Sw
PULP

T
PULP

MH
LOGS

MR
LOGS

AS
LOGS

MX
LOGS

| TOTAL BID

AMOUNT

4" Top

2600

90

400

1540

70

90

10

10

29

1

$86,241.00

Schloer Logging

$18.31

$3.30

$18.31

$18.10 |

$12.10 |

$5.00

$204.00

$80.00

$91.00

$74.00

$89,951.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$18.31

$3.30

$18.31

$18.10 |

$12.10 |

$5.00 |

$204.00

$80.00

$91.00 |

$74.00 |




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #4-18 Canoe Paddler Sale

Minimum $18.30 $3.50 $10.60  $17.60 $17.60 $8.50  $140.00 $65.00 $65.00 $68.00

MX BA AS A SwW FB MH AS BA MX TOTAL BID
PULP | PULP | PULP PULP PULP PULP LOGS LOGS | LOGS | LOGS AMOUNT

4" Top| 2400 125 500 500 50 150 14 40 15 8|| $66,691.50

Schloer Logging| $18.31 | $3.50 [ $18.31 | $17.60 $17.60 | $8.50 | $140.00 || $65.00 | $65.00 | $68.00

$70,570.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $18.31 | $3.50 | $18.31| $17.60 ] $17.60 | $8.50 | $140.00 | $65.00 | $65.00 | $68.00 |




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #1-19 Sea Horse Sale

Minimum

$23.90

$23.00

$16.50

$11.00

MX
PULP

PULP

SW
PULP

FB
PULP

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

400

2200

190

25

$63,570.00

Darin Duncan Logging

$25.15

$35.15

$20.15

$11.15

$91,497.25

Schloer Logging

$23.90

$25.00

$16.50

$11.00

$67,970.00

Futurewood

$23.90

$23.15

$16.65

$11.00

$63,928.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$24.32

$27.77

$17.77

$11.05




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #2-19 North of the Border Sale

Minimum

$22.10

$21.30

MX
PULP

AS
PULP

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

60

740

$17,088.00

Darin Duncan Logging

$23.00

$25.10

$19,954.00

Schloer Logging

$22.10

$21.30

$17,088.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$22.55

$23.20




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #3-19 Fallin' Firs Sale

Minimum $20.60 $4.30 $12.80 $21.30 $8.80  $13.20

$183.00

$98.00

$102.00

MX | BA AS A FB sW
PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP

MH
LOGS

AS
LOGS

MX
LOGS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 785 30 375 570 175 85

18

$38,990.00

Bruce Burmeister| $32.10  $15.00 | $32.10 [ $32.10 | $28.00 | $28.00

$200.00

$120.00

$120.00

$66,903.00

Kron Forest Products| $30.70 | $10.00 | $30.70 | $29.00 | $10.00 [ $10.00

$200.00

$180.00

$180.00

$60,002.00

R.M. Bay Logging| $28.00 [ $10.00 | $15.00 [ $40.00 [ $10.00 | $22.00

$300.00

$110.00

$110.00

$58,245.00

Schioer Logging| $20.60 | $4.30 | $20.60 | $21.30 $8.80 | $13.20

$183.00

$98.00

$102.00

$41,915.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $27.85 | $9.83 | $24.60 [ $30.60 | $14.20 | $18.30

$220.75

$127.00

$128.00




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #4-19 Broken Gun Sale

Minimum $22.10 $4.30 $10.20 $208.00 $102.00 $98.00 $98.00 $112.00 $102.00
MX BA FB MH MR AS BA BY MX TOTAL BID
PULP | PULP | PULP | LOGS | LOGS | LOGS LOGS LOGS | LOGS AMOUNT
4" Top| 3500 45 15 240 36 30 45 33 1] $142,436.50
Futurewood| $32.76 | $28.80 | $28.80 | $315.00 | $133.00 | $133.00 $98.00 | $133.00 $133.00|
$209,698.00
SAPPI| $37.00 | $7.00 | $17.00 | $247.00 [ $147.00 [ $107.00 [ $137.00 | $147.00 | $107.00 |
$208,975.00
Northwest Hardwoods| $29.00 | $5.00 | $10.30 | $300.00 | $250.00 | $250.00 | $125.00 [ $185.00 [ $125.00 |
$202,234.50
R.M. Bay Logging| $28.00 [ $8.00 | $12.00 [ $310.00 | $135.00 [$135.00 [ $135.00 | $135.00 [ $135.00 |
$192,515.00
Schloer Logging| $35.00 | $4.30 [ $10.20 | $208.00 | $102.00 | $98.00 $98.00 | $112.00 | $102.00 |
$187,586.50
Ashland Mat, LLC| $22.61 [ $7.90 [ $10.16 | $286.56 | $160.59 | $185.54 | $106.66 | $180.48 [ $150.66 |
$170,670.94
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $30.73 | $10.17 | $14.74 | $277.76 | $154.60 [ $151.42 | $116.61 [ $148.75 [ $125.44 |




Minimum

$22.10

$4.30

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #7-19 Elk Haven Sale

$12.80

$21.30

$10.20

$25.30

$208.00

$102.00

$98.00  $102.00

MX
PULP

BA
PULP

AS
PULP

A
PULP

T
PULP

PR
PULP

MH
LOGS

MR
LOGS

AS MX
LOGS LOGS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

2600

75

500

70

60

35

36

12

34 9

$80,133.00

Kron Forest Products

$24.00

$6.00

$24.00

$20.00

$10.00

$20.00

$210.00

$160.00

$160.00 | $160.00 |

$93,910.00

Schloer Logging

$23.10

$6.00

$23.10

$21.30

$10.20

$25.30

$208.00

$102.00

$98.00 | $102.00 |

$88,010.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$23.55

$6.00

$23.55

$20.65

$10.10

$22.65

$209.00

$131.00

$129.00 | $131.00 |




Flambeau River State Forest

Tract #8-19 Different Payne Sale

Minimum

$25.50

$15.30

$21.30

$15.30

$29.80

MX
PULP

AS
PULP

PULP

SW
PULP

PR
PULP

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

1000

360

180

160

200

$43,250.00

Schloer Logging

$34.00

$24.00

$31.00

$18.00

$41.00

$59,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$34.00

$24.00

$31.00

$18.00

$41.00




KC Sale
Tract 2-19

Minimum  $20.00

$20.80

$10.20

PULP

MX
PULP

BW
PULP

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 700

150

50

$17,630.00

Schloer Logging| $20.00

$20.80

$10.20 |

$17,630.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $20.00

$20.80

$10.20 |




Totagatic Wildlife Area Sale

tons
Minimum

Bid Specs. incorrectly has $33,141.00

$9.40

Tract H05-18

$8.33

$2.20

$141.00

$71.00

$71.00

A
PULP

MX
PULP

BA
PULP

MH
LOGS

BA
LOGS

MX
LOGS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

40

1400

575

95

95

10

$34,153.00

R.M. Bay Logging

$23.00

$13.50

$13.00

$410.00

$180.00

$200.00

$85,345.00

Schloer Logging

$9.40

$8.33

$2.20

$141.00

$71.00

$71.00

$34,153.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$16.20

$10.92

$7.60

$275.50

$125.50

$135.50




Lake Helane State Natural Area Sale
Tract HO7-18

Minimum TONS/MBF $5.40 $7.30 $2.90 $70.00 $139.00

MX A (o] MX o TOTAL BID
PULP PULP PULP LOGS LOGS AMOUNT

4" Top 460 335 135 4 10 $6,991.00

NO BIDS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/O! | #DIV/0! | #DIV/0! #DIV/0! | #DIV/O! |




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract PKF4-18 Hardwood Baby Sale

Minimum $13.30 $2.50 $15.60 $13.10  $21.70

MX BA A SW PR TOTAL BID
PULP | PULP { PULP PULP PULP AMOUNT

4" Top 390 15 650 270 430[ $28,232.50

R.M. Bay Logging| $32.00 | $8.00 | $42.00 | $28.00 | $52.00

$69,820.00

Futurewood| $32.78 | $22.17 | $35.26 $28.07 | $37.58

$59,774.05

Woody Bros. Logging| $27.00 | $27.00 | $27.00 | $30.00 [ $47.50

$57,010.00

Schioer Logging| $13.30 | $6.00 | $18.00 | $19.50 | $36.00

$37,722.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $26.27 | $15.79 | $30.57 $26.39 | $43.27




Turtle Flambeau Scenic Water Area Sale
Tract TF 1-19

Minimum TONS

$21.10

$18.00

$7.00

A
PULP

MX
PULP

FB
PULP

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

200

3480

180

$68,120.00

NO BIDS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
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