Flambeau River State Forest October 2019 Bid Results

	141/	D.4	40		_		014	20	D14/			40		D.V	BAN/	TOTAL DID	
Tract #	MX PULP	BA PULP	AS PULP	A PULP	T PULP	FB PULP	SW PULP	PR PULP	BW PULP	MH Logs	MR LOGS	AS LOGS	BA LOGS	BY LOGS	MX LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER
14-17	\$18.31	\$3.30	\$18.31	\$18.10	\$5.00		\$12.10			\$204.00	\$80.00	\$91.00			\$74.00	\$89,951.00	Schloer Logging
4-18	\$18.31	\$3.50	\$18.31	\$17.60		\$8.50	\$17.60			\$140.00		\$65.00	\$65.00		\$68.00		Schloer Logging
1-19	\$25.15			\$35.15		\$11.15	\$20.15										Darin Duncan Logging
2-19	\$23.00		\$25.10													\$19,954.00	Darin Duncan Logging
3-19	\$32.10	\$15.00	\$32.10	\$32.10		\$28.00	\$28.00			\$200.00		\$120.00			\$120.00		Bruce Burmeister
4-19	\$32.76	\$28.80				\$28.80				\$315.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$98.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$209,698.00	Futurewood
7-19	\$24.00	\$6.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$10.00			\$20.00		\$210.00	\$160.00	\$160.00			\$160.00	\$93,910.00	Kron Forest Products
8-19	\$34.00		\$24.00	\$31.00			\$18.00	\$41.00								\$59,300.00	Schloer Logging
PKF4-18	\$32.00	\$8.00		\$42.00			\$28.00	\$52.00								\$69,820.00	R.M. Bay Logging
H05-18	\$13.50	\$13.00		\$23.00						\$410.00			\$180.00		\$200.00	\$85,345.00	R.M. Bay Logging
KC 2-19	\$20.80			\$20.00					\$10.20							\$17,630.00	Schloer Logging
H07-18																	NO BIDS
TF-1-19																	NO BIDS
AVE	\$24.90	\$11.09	\$23.64	\$26.55	\$7.50	\$19.11	\$20.64	\$37.67	\$10.20	\$246.50	\$124.33	\$113.80	\$114.33	\$133.00	\$125.83	\$874,578.75	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #14-17 Rivers Edge

Minimum	\$18.30	\$3.30	\$9.10	\$18.10	\$12.10	\$5.00	\$204.00	\$80.00	\$91.00	\$74.00	
	MX PULP	BA PULP	AS PULP	A PULP	SW PULP	T PULP	MH LOGS	MR LOGS	AS LOGS	MX LOGS	TOTAL BID
4" Top	2600	90	400	1540	70	90	10	10	29	1	\$86,241.00
Schloer Logging	\$18.31	\$3.30	\$18.31	\$18.10	\$12.10	\$5.00	\$204.00	\$80.00	\$91.00	\$74.00	
											\$89,951.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$18.31	\$3.30	\$18.31	\$18.10	\$12.10	\$5.00	\$204.00	\$80.00	\$91.00	\$74.00	\$0.00

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #4-18 Canoe Paddler Sale

Minimum	\$18.30	\$3.50	\$10.60	\$17.60	\$17.60	\$8.50	\$140.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$68.00	
	MX PULP	BA PULP	AS PULP	A PULP	SW PULP	FB PULP	MH LOGS	AS LOGS	BA LOGS	MX LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	2400	125	500	500	50	150	14	40	15	8	\$66,691.50
	040.04	00.50	110.04	047.00	047.00	00.50	04.40.00	405.00	405.00	***	
Schloer Logging	\$18.31	\$3.50	\$18.31	\$17.60	\$17.60	\$8.50	\$140.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$68.00	\$70,570.50
											\$70,570.50
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											ψ0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											φ0.00
											\$0.00
											* 2.22
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											ψ0.00
											\$0.00
											ф 0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$18.31	\$3.50	\$18.31	\$17.60	\$17.60	\$8.50	\$140.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$68.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #1-19 Sea Horse Sale

Minimum	\$23.90	\$23.00	\$16.50	\$11.00	
	MX PULP	A PULP	SW PULP	FB PULP	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	400	2200	190	25	\$63,570.00
	005.45	205.45	000.45	04445	
Darin Duncan Logging	\$25.15	\$35.15	\$20.15	\$11.15	\$91,497.25
Schloer Logging	\$23.90	\$25.00	\$16.50	\$11.00	\$91,497.25
Ochloer Logging	Ψ20.90	Ψ23.00	ψ10.50	ψ11.00	\$67,970.00
Futurewood	\$23.90	\$23.15	\$16.65	\$11.00	
					\$63,928.50
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$24.32	\$27.77	\$17.77	\$11.05	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #2-19 North of the Border Sale

Minimum	\$22.10	\$21.30	
	MX	AS	TOTAL BID
4" Top	PULP 60	PULP 740	AMOUNT \$17,088.00
4 106		7 10	ψ17,000.00
Darin Duncan Logging	\$23.00	\$25.10	
			\$19,954.00
Schloer Logging	\$22.10	\$21.30	·
			\$17,088.00
			\$0.00
			Ф0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			φ0.00
			\$0.00
			+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			Ф0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			φυ.υυ
			\$0.00
			Ψ0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			42.2-
			\$0.00
			<u></u>
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			Ψ0.00
			\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$22.55	\$23.20	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #3-19 Fallin' Firs Sale

Minimum	\$20.60	\$4.30	\$12.80	\$21.30	\$8.80	\$13.20	\$183.00	\$98.00	\$102.00	
	MX PULP	BA PULP	AS PULP	A PULP	FB PULP	SW PULP	MH Logs	AS LOGS	MX Logs	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	785	30	375	570	175	85	5			\$38,990.00
				***	***		****			
Bruce Burmeister	\$32.10	\$15.00	\$32.10	\$32.10	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	¢cc 002 00
Kron Forest Products	\$30.70	\$10.00	\$30.70	\$29.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$66,903.00
Mon orest roducts	ψ30.70	ψ10.00	ψ50.70	Ψ29.00	Ψ10.00	ψ10.00	Ψ200.00	ψ100.00	Ψ100.00	\$60,002.00
R.M. Bay Logging	\$28.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$22.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
	***	4.00	400.00	404.00	40.00	410.00	*	400.00	.	\$58,245.00
Schloer Logging	\$20.60	\$4.30	\$20.60	\$21.30	\$8.80	\$13.20	\$183.00	\$98.00	\$102.00	\$41,915.00
										ψ+1,515.00
										\$0.00
										A 0 0 0
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										ψο.σσ
										\$0.00
										#0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										,
							<u> </u>			\$0.00
										\$0.00
										φυ.υυ
										\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$27.85	\$9.83	\$24.60	\$30.60	\$14.20	\$18.30	\$220.75	\$127.00	\$128.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #4-19 Broken Gun Sale

Minimum	\$22.10	\$4.30	\$10.20	\$208.00	\$102.00	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$112.00	\$102.00	
	MX PULP	BA PULP	FB PULP	MH LOGS	MR LOGS	AS LOGS	BA LOGS	BY LOGS	MX LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Тор	3500	45	15	240	36	30	45	33	1	\$142,436.50
Futurewood	\$32.76	\$28.80	\$28.80	\$315.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$98.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	
										\$209,698.00
SAPPI	\$37.00	\$7.00	\$17.00	\$247.00	\$147.00	\$107.00	\$137.00	\$147.00	\$107.00	
										\$208,975.00
Northwest Hardwoods	\$29.00	\$5.00	\$10.30	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$185.00	\$125.00	
										\$202,234.50
R.M. Bay Logging	\$28.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$310.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$400.545.00
0.11	#05.00	04.00	# 40.00	# 000 00	# 400.00	000.00	400.00	\$440.00	# 400.00	\$192,515.00
Schloer Logging	\$35.00	\$4.30	\$10.20	\$208.00	\$102.00	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$112.00	\$102.00	\$187,586.50
Ashland Mat, LLC	¢22.61	\$7.90	\$10.16	\$286.56	\$160.59	\$185.54	\$106.66	\$180.48	\$150.66	\$107,300.30
Ashland Mat, LLC	φ22.01	φ7.90	\$10.10	φ200.30	\$100.59	φ100.0 4	\$100.00	\$10U.40	\$130.00	\$170,670.94
										φ170,070.54
										\$0.00
										ψ0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										#0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										Ψ0.00
										\$0.00
										ψσ.σσ
										\$0.00
										,
										\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$30.73	\$10.17	\$14.74	\$277.76	\$154.60	\$151.42	\$116.61	\$148.75	\$125.44	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #7-19 Elk Haven Sale

Minimum	\$22.10	\$4.30	\$12.80	\$21.30	\$10.20	\$25.30	\$208.00	\$102.00	\$98.00	\$102.00	
	MX PULP	BA PULP	AS PULP	A PULP	T PULP	PR PULP	MH LOGS	MR LOGS	AS LOGS	MX LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	2600	75	500	70	60	35	36	12	34	9	\$80,133.00
			****	***	***	***	4212.22			****	
Kron Forest Products	\$24.00	\$6.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$210.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	£02.040.00
Schloer Logging	\$23.10	\$6.00	\$23.10	\$21.30	\$10.20	\$25.30	\$208.00	\$102.00	\$98.00	\$102.00	\$93,910.00
Cornoci Logging	Ψ20.10	ψ0.00	Ψ20.10	Ψ21.00	ψ10.20	Ψ20.00	Ψ200.00	ψ102.00	ψ30.00	ψ102.00	\$88,010.50
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											ψ0.00
											\$0.00
											_
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											ψ0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											ψο.σσ
											\$0.00
											Φ0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											,
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$23.55	\$6.00	\$23.55	\$20.65	\$10.10	\$22.65	\$209.00	\$131.00	\$129.00	\$131.00	φυ.00

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #8-19 Different Payne Sale

Minimum	\$25.50	\$15.30	\$21.30	\$15.30	\$29.80	
	MX	AS	Α	SW	PR	TOTAL BID
=	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	AMOUNT
4" Top	1000	360	180	160	200	\$43,250.00
Schloer Logging	\$34.00	\$24.00	\$31.00	\$18.00	\$41.00	
Schloer Logging	ψ34.00	Ψ24.00	φ31.00	\$10.00	941.00	\$59,300.00
						ψ33,300.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						#0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						40.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						Φ0.00
						\$0.00
						·
						\$0.00
						40.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						Ψ0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						#0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						+ 5.55
						\$0.00
AVEDAGE	00400	004.00	004.00	040.00	0.4.4.00	\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$34.00	\$24.00	\$31.00	\$18.00	\$41.00	

KC Sale Tract 2-19

Minimum	\$20.00	\$20.80	\$10.20	
	A PULP	MX PULP	BW PULP	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Тор	700	150	50	\$17,630.00
Schloer Logging	\$20.00	\$20.80	\$10.20	
				\$17,630.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$20.00	\$20.80	\$10.20	

Totagatic Wildlife Area Sale Tract H05-18

tons

Δ.						
Α	MX	ВА	МН	ВА	MX	TOTAL BID
PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
40	1400	575	95	95	10	\$34,153.00
	440.50	440.00		4400.00	****	
\$23.00	\$13.50	\$13.00	\$410.00	\$180.00	\$200.00	
45.45	40.00	** **	****	4-1.00	4	\$85,345.00
\$9.40	\$8.33	\$2.20	\$141.00	\$71.00	\$71.00	\$24.452.00
						\$34,153.00
						\$0.00
						Ψ0.00
						\$0.00
						
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						40.00
						\$0.00
						<u>ФО ОО</u>
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						Ψ0.00
						\$0.00
						,
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						#0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
¢16.20	\$10.02	\$7 60	\$275 FO	\$125 50	\$135 50	φυ.υυ
	\$23.00	\$23.00 \$13.50 \$9.40 \$8.33	\$23.00 \$13.50 \$13.00 \$9.40 \$8.33 \$2.20	\$23.00 \$13.50 \$13.00 \$410.00 \$9.40 \$8.33 \$2.20 \$141.00	\$23.00 \$13.50 \$13.00 \$410.00 \$180.00 \$9.40 \$8.33 \$2.20 \$141.00 \$71.00	\$23.00 \$13.50 \$13.00 \$410.00 \$180.00 \$200.00 \$9.40 \$8.33 \$2.20 \$141.00 \$71.00 \$71.00

Lake Helane State Natural Area Sale Tract H07-18

Minimum TONS/MBF	\$5.40	\$7.30	\$2.90	\$70.00	\$139.00	
	MX PULP	A PULP	O PULP	MX LOGS	O LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Тор	460	335	135	4	10	\$6,991.00
NO BIDS						
NO BIBO						\$0.00
						#0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						#0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	·

Flambeau River State Forest Tract PKF4-18 Hardwood Baby Sale

Minimum	\$13.30	\$2.50	\$15.60	\$13.10	\$21.70	
				2044		
	MX PULP	BA PULP	A PULP	SW PULP	PR PULP	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	390	15	650	270	430	\$28,232.50
DM David analysis	***	** • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	* 40.00	***	450.00	
R.M. Bay Logging	\$32.00	\$8.00	\$42.00	\$28.00	\$52.00	\$69,820.00
Futurewood	\$32.78	\$22.17	\$35.26	\$28.07	\$37.58	Ψ00,020.00
						\$59,774.05
Woody Bros. Logging	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$47.50	\$57,010.00
Schloer Logging	\$13.30	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$19.50	\$36.00	ψ37,010.00
33 3	•	,	,	,	,	\$37,722.00
						\$0.00
						φυ.υυ
						\$0.00
						#0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$26.27	\$15.79	\$30.57	\$26.39	\$43.27	

Turtle Flambeau Scenic Water Area Sale Tract TF 1-19

Minimum TONS	\$21.10	\$18.00	\$7.00	
	A	MX	FB	TOTAL BID
411 Ton	PULP	PULP	PULP	AMOUNT
4" Top	200	3480	180	\$68,120.00
NO BIDS				
NO BIDS				\$0.00
				φυ.υυ
				\$0.00
				·
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				φυ.υυ
				\$0.00
				·
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				ψ0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				Ф0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				ψ0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				#0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				ψ0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	